Property of Edathatt
Muhammed Kutty.

Name and address of the Borrower/Guarantor: 1). Sri. Sharafudheen.K, S/o. Muhammed Kutty, 2) Smt.Ayishakutty, W/o.Muhammed Kutty, both are Chundathil (H), Alakkaparamba
, Valiyaparamba PO 673637, Malappuram
Total Liabilities: Rs. 9,12,010/- (Rupees Nine lakh twelve thousand and ten only) as on 22.01.2026 plus further interest, cost thereon from 23.01.2026

Reserve Price: Rs.  13,99,000/- EMD: Rs. 1,39,900/-

Branch: Kondotty; Loan No. 0900860151200632

Account number to which E.M.D. should be paid: 090002201800301 IFSC Code: IBKL0209M01

[...]

Way, West: Property of  Abdul Azees, North: Idavazhi.

Name and address of the Borrower/Guarantor: 1) Sri. Saithalavi.KC, S/o.Muhammed,  2) Smt.Sainaba, W/o.Abdul Hameed, Both are Parayil (H), Kumminiparamba.PO 673638,
Malappuram
Total Liabilities: Rs. 52,57,614/- (Rupees Fifty two lakh fifty seven  thousand six hundred and fourteen only) as on 22.01.2026 plus further interest , cost thereon from 23.01.2026

Reserve Price: Rs.  50,00,000/- EMD: Rs.  5,00,000/-

Branch: Kondotty ; Loan No. 0900860151201683

Account number to which E.M.D. should be paid: 090002201800301 IFSC Code:

[...]

Owned by Jayakumar, Rajeesh Kumar, North: Owned by Kuttyali.

Name and address of the Borrower/Guarantor: 1) Smt. Nikhila.K, W/o.Sajeesh Kumar.N,  2) Sri. Sajeesh Kumar, S/o. Narayanan, Both are Naraniyil (H), Kuriyodam,
Ayikkarappadi .PO,  673637,    Malappuram
Total Liabilities: Rs. 28,81,365/- (Rupees Twenty eight lakh  eighty one  thousand three hundred and sixty five only) as on 22.01.2026 plus further interest, cost thereon from 23.01.2026

Reserve Price: Rs.  16,44,000/- EMD: Rs.  1,64,400/-

Branch: Ayikkarappadi; Loan No. 0902560151202004

Account number to which E.M.D. should be paid: 090002201800301 IFSC Code:

[...]

Owned by Kolapatt Dasan, South: Owned by Kolapatt Balan, West: Owned by Kolapatt Sunitha, North: Way.

Name and address of the Borrower/Guarantor: Smt. Sumithra.MP, W/o.Gopinathan, Meleparambil (H), Chengottur.PO 676503, Malappuram
Total Liabilities: Rs. 9,00,323/- (Rupees  Nine lakh three  hundred and twenty three only) as on 22.01.2026 plus further interest , cost thereon from 23.01.2026

Reserve Price: Rs.  2,25,000/- EMD: Rs.  22,500/-

Branch: Kottakkal; Loan No.  0902060151200106

Account number to which E.M.D. should be paid: 090002201800301 IFSC Code: IBKL0209M01

[...]

Padinharekara Subair, West: Road, North: Padinharekkara Thayoob, Padinharekkara Salahudheen.

Name and address of the Borrower/Guarantor: Smt. Soujath, W/o.Muhammed Thayoob, Padinjarekara (H), Chappanangadi.PO 676503, Malappuram
Total Liabilities: Rs. 28,95,792/-(Rupees Twenty eight Lakh ninety five  thousand seven hundred and ninety two only) as on 22.01.2026 plus further interest, cost thereon from 23.01.2026

Reserve Price: Rs. 25,87,000/- EMD: Rs. 2,58,700/-

Branch: Kottakkal; Loan No.  0902060151202869

Account number to which E.M.D. should be paid: 090002201800301 IFSC Code: IBKL0209M01

[...]

Changalathparamp,
West: Unnaiyalungal paramp, Thanniyan Alavi Property, North: Ohari of Ithachumma.

Name and address of the Borrower/Guarantor: Sri. Shajahan.K, S/o.Unneen Haji, Nechikundil (H), Valluvambram. PO,  673651, Malappuram.Dt
Total Liabilities: Rs. 33,57,868/-(Rupees Thirty three lakh fifty seven thousand eight hundred and sixty eight only) as on 22.01.2026 plus further interest, cost thereon from 23.01.2026

Reserve Price: Rs. 59,50,000/- EMD: Rs. 5,95,000/-

Branch: Kottappadi Evening; Loan No.  09040601502021910

Account number to which E.M.D. should be paid: 090002201800301 IFSC Code: